• �SAFELINE – shatter-resistant
coated lamps:
   – �Help contain glass and other
lamp components in case of
breakage
   – �UL EPH certified (File SA12675)
   – �UL recognized safety coating
(File SA10645)

• Manufacturing plants
• Restaurants
• Schools
						                                        Rated Life
						                       Instant Start		               Programmed Rapid Start
Item	 Ordering				    Nominal 	 3 hrs/	 12 hrs/ 	 3 hrs/ 	 12 hrs/ 	 Initial	 Mean
Number	 Abbreviation	 Watts	 Bulb	 Base	 Length	 start	 start	 start	 start	 Lumens	 Lumens	 CCT	 CRI
OCTRON® and OCTRON CURVALUME®
21556*	 FO17/730/ECO/SL	 17	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 24"	 24,000 	 28,000 	 30,000 	 35,000 	 1274	 1147	 3000K	 78
21557*	 FO17/735/ECO/SL	 17	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 24"	 24,000 	 28,000 	 30,000 	 35,000 	 1274	 1147	 3500K	 78
22374*	 FO17/830/ECO/SL	 17	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 24"	 24,000 	 30,000 	 30,000 	 36,000 	 1323	 1215	 3000K	 82
22375*	 FO17/835/ECO/SL	 17	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 24"	 24,000 	 30,000 	 30,000 	 36,000 	 1323	 1215	 3500K	 82
22271	 FO17/835/XP/ECO3/SL	 17	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 24"	 24,000 	 40,000 	 40,000 	 42,000 	 1350	 1283	 3500K	 85
22376*	 FO17/841/ECO/SL	 17	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 24"	 24,000 	 30,000 	 30,000 	 36,000 	 1323	 1215	 4100K	 82
22272*	 FO17/841/XP/ECO3/SL	 17	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 24"	 24,000 	 40,000 	 40,000 	 42,000 	 1350	 1283	 4100K	 85
21562*	 FO25/730/ECO/SL	 25	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 36"	 24,000 	 28,000 	 30,000 	 35,000 	 1911	 1720	 3000K	 75
21565*	 FO25/735/ECO/SL	 25	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 36"	 24,000 	 28,000 	 30,000 	 35,000 	 1911	 1720	 3500K	 75
21566*	 FO25/741/ECO/SL	 25	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 36"	 24,000 	 28,000 	 30,000 	 35,000 	 1911	 1720	 4100K	 75
22377*	 FO25/830/ECO/SL	 25	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 36"	 24,000 	 30,000 	 30,000 	 36,000 	 2107	 1936	 3000K	 82
22378	 FO25/830/XP/ECO3/SL	 25	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 36"	 24,000 	 40,000 	 40,000 	 42,000 	 2107	 1936	 3000K	 82
22379*	 FO25/835/ECO/SL	 25	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 36"	 24,000 	 30,000 	 30,000 	 36,000 	 2107	 1936	 3500K	 82
22273	 FO25/835/XP/ECO3/SL	 25	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 36"	 24,000 	 40,000 	 40,000 	 42,000 	 2130	 2024	 3500K	 85
22380*	 FO25/841/ECO/SL	 25	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 36"	 24,000 	 30,000 	 30,000 	 36,000 	 2107	 1936	 4100K	 82
22274*	 FO25/841/XP/ECO3/SL	 25	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 36"	 24,000 	 40,000 	 40,000 	 42,000 	 2130	 2024	 4100K	 85
22270*	 FO28/830/XP/SS/ECO3/SL	 28	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 48"	 24,000 	 40,000 	 40,000 	 42,000 	 2670	 2537	 3000K	 85
22279	 FO28/835/XP/SS/ECO3/SL	 28	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 48"	 24,000 	 40,000 	 40,000 	 42,000 	 2670	 2537	 3500K	 85
21948	 FO28/841/XP/SS/ECO3/SL	 28	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 48"	 24,000 	 40,000 	 40,000 	 42,000 	 2670	 2537	 4100K	 85
22280*	 FO28/850/XP/SS/ECO3/SL	 28	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 48"	 24,000 	 40,000 	 40,000 	 42,000 	 2550	 2423	 5000K	 85
22391*	 FO32/25W/835/XP/SS/ECO3/SL	 25	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 48"	 24,000 	 40,000 	 40,000 	 42,000 	 2426	 2303	 3500K	 85
22392*	 FO32/25W/841/XP/SS/ECO3/SL	 25	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 48"	 24,000 	 40,000 	 40,000 	 42,000 	 2426	 2303	 4100K	 85
22393*	 FO32/25W/850/XP/SS/ECO3/SL	 25	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 48"	 24,000 	 40,000 	 40,000 	 42,000 	 2352	 2234	 5000K	 80
22275	 FO32/730/ECO/SL	 32	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 48"	 24,000 	 28,000 	 30,000 	 35,000 	 2750	 2475	 3000K	 78
21678	 FO32/735/ECO/SL	 32	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 48"	 24,000 	 28,000 	 30,000 	 35,000 	 2716	 2444	 3500K	 78
22381*	 FO32/735/XP/ECO/SL	 32	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 48"	 24,000 	 36,000 	 40,000 	 42,000 	 2793	 2651	 3500K	 78
22382*	 FO32/741/XP/ECO/SL	 32	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 48"	 24,000 	 36,000 	 40,000 	 42,000 	 2793	 2651	 4100K	 78
21547	 FO32/741/ECO/SL	 32	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 48"	 24,000 	 28,000 	 30,000 	 35,000 	 2716	 2444	 4100K	 78
22268*	 FO32/750/ECO/SL	 32	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 48"	 24,000 	 28,000 	 30,000 	 35,000 	 2600	 2470	 5000K	 78
22383*	 FO32/830/ECO/SL	 32	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 48"	 24,000 	 30,000 	 30,000 	 36,000 	 2891	 2746	 3000K	 85
22384*	 FO32/830/XPS/ECO3/SL	 32	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 48"	 24,000 	 40,000 	 40,000 	 42,000 	 3038	 2886	 3000K	 85
22276*	 FO32/830/XP/ECO3/SL	 32	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 48"	 24,000 	 40,000 	 40,000 	 42,000 	 2940	 2793	 3000K	 85
22385*	 FO32/835/ECO/SL	 32	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 48"	 24,000 	 30,000 	 30,000 	 36,000 	 2891	 2746	 3500K	 85
22277*	 FO32/835/XP/ECO3/SL	 32	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 48"	 24,000 	 40,000 	 40,000 	 42,000 	 2940	 2793	 3500K	 85
22298*	 FO32/835/XPS/ECO3/SL	 32	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 48"	 24,000 	 40,000 	 40,000 	 42,000 	 2940	 2793	 3500K	 85
22386*	 FO32/841/ECO/SL	 32	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 48"	 24,000 	 30,000 	 30,000 	 36,000 	 2891	 2746	 4100K	 85
22387	 FO32/841/XPS/ECO3/SL	 32	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 48"	 24,000 	 40,000 	 40,000 	 42,000 	 3038	 2886	 4100K	 85
22278	 FO32/841/XP/ECO3/SL	 32	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 48"	 24,000 	 40,000 	 40,000 	 42,000 	 2940	 2793	 4100K	 85
22388*	 FO32/850/ECO/SL	 32	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 48"	 24,000 	 30,000 	 30,000 	 36,000 	 2744	 2607	 5000K	 80
22389	 FO32/850/XPS/ECO3/SL	 32	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 48"	 24,000 	 40,000 	 40,000 	 42,000 	 3038	 2886	 5000K	 81
22142	 FO32/850/XP/ECO/SL	 32	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 48"	 24,000 	 40,000 	 40,000 	 42,000 	 2940	 2793	 5000K	 85
22390*	 FO32/865/XP/ECO3/SL	 32	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 48"	 24,000 	 40,000 	 40,000 	 42,000 	 2793	 2654	 6500K	 85
22398*	 FO40/735/ECO/SL	 40	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 60"	 24,000 	 28,000 	 30,000 	 35,000 	 3430	 3087	 3500K	 75
22399*	 FO40/741/ECO/SL	 40	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 60"	 24,000 	 28,000 	 30,000 	 35,000 	 3430	 3087	 4100K	 75
22269*	 FO40/830/XP/ECO3/SL	 40	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 60"	 24,000 	 40,000 	 40,000 	 42,000 	 3675	 3491	 3000K	 85
22281	 FO40/835/XP/ECO3/SL	 40	 T8	 Medium Bi-Pin 	 60"	 24,000 	 40,000 	 40,000 	 42,000 	 3675	 3491	 3500K	 85

21505*	 FO96/735/HO/ECO/SL	 86	 T8	 Single Pin	 96"	 18,000		  7840	 7370	 3500K	 78
21507*	 FO96/741/HO/ECO/SL	 86	 T8	 Single Pin	 96"	 18,000		  7840	 7370	 4100K	 78
Ordering Information
						                           Rated Life
						                  Programmed Rapid Start
Item	 Ordering				    Nominal 	 3 hrs/	 12 hrs/ 	 Initial	 Mean
Number	 Abbreviation	 Watts	 Bulb	 Base	 Length	 start	 start	 Lumens	 Lumens	 CCT	 CRI
PENTRON®
21050*	 FP14/830/ECO/SL	 14	 T5	 Miniature Bi-Pin	 24"	 20,000 		  1180	 1097	 3000K	 85
21026	 FP14/835/ECO/SL	 14	 T5	 Miniature Bi-Pin	 24"	 20,000 		  1180	 1097	 3500K	 85
21025*	 FP21/830/ECO/SL	 21	 T5	 Miniature Bi-Pin	 36"	 20,000 		  1860	 1730	 3000K	 85
21027	 FP21/835/ECO/SL	 21	 T5	 Miniature Bi-Pin	 36"	 20,000 		  1860	 1730	 3500K	 85
21024*	 FP21/841/ECO/SL	 21	 T5	 Miniature Bi-Pin	 48"	 20,000 		  1860	 1730	 4100K	 85
21028*	 FP28/830/ECO/SL	 28	 T5	 Miniature Bi-Pin	 48"	 25,000 		  2550	 2372	 3000K	 85
21034	 FP28/835/ECO/SL	 28	 T5	 Miniature Bi-Pin	 48"	 25,000 		  2550	 2372	 3500K	 85
21045*	 FP28/841/ECO/SL	 28	 T5	 Miniature Bi-Pin	 48"	 25,000 		  2550	 2372	 4100K	 85
20049*	 FP54/50W/830/HO/SS/ECO/SL 	 50 	 T5 	 Miniature Bi-Pin 	 48"	 30,000	 40,000	 4850	 4510	 3000K	 85
20050*	 FP54/50W/835/HO/SS/ECO/SL 	 50 	 T5 	 Miniature Bi-Pin 	 48"	 30,000	 40,000	 4850	 4510	 3500K	 85
20051 	 FP54/50W/841/HO/SS/ECO/SL 	 50 	 T5 	 Miniature Bi-Pin 	 48"	 30,000	 40,000	 4850	 4510	 4100K	 85
20052 	 FP54/50W/850/HO/SS/ECO/SL 	 50 	 T5 	 Miniature Bi-Pin 	 48"	 30,000	 40,000	 4753	 4420	 5000K	 85
21020	 FP54/835/HO/ECO/SL	 54	 T5	 Miniature Bi-Pin	 48"	 30,000 	 40,000 	 4850	 4510	 3500K	 85
21021	 FP54/841/HO/ECO/SL	 54	 T5	 Miniature Bi-Pin	 48"	 30,000 	 40,000 	 4850	 4510	 4100K	 85
21022	 FP54/850/HO/ECO/SL	 54	 T5	 Miniature Bi-Pin	 48"	 30,000 	 40,000 	 4753	 4420	 5000K	 85
						      Rated Life
						      Rapid Start
Item	 Ordering				    Nominal 	 3 hrs/		  Initial	 Mean
Number	 Abbreviation	 Watts	 Bulb	 Base	 Length	 start		  Lumens	 Lumens	 CCT	 CRI

	 PENTRON®	 for PENTRON® T5					     VHO = Very High Output
		  Types
Ordering Guide
United States
OSRAM SYLVANIA
100 Endicott Street
Danvers, MA 01923
1-800-LIGHTBULB
Trade
Phone:	 800-255-5042
Fax:	 800-255-5043
National Accounts
Phone:	 800-562-4671
Fax:	 800-562-4674
OEM/Special Markets
Phone:	 800-762-7191
Fax:	 800-762-7192
Retail
Phone:	 800-842-7010
Fax:	 800-842-7011
SYLVANIA Lighting Services
Phone:	 800-323-0572
Fax:	 800-537-0784
Display/Optic
Phone: 	 888-677-2627
Fax: 	 855-543-1043
Canada
OSRAM SYLVANIA LTD.
2001 Drew Road
Mississauga, ON L5S 1S4
1-800-LIGHTBULB
Trade
Phone:	 800-263-2852
Fax:	 800-667-6772
OEM/Special Markets/Display/Optic
Phone:	 800-265-2852
Fax:	 800-667-6772
Retail
Phone:	 800-720-2852
Fax:	 800-667-6772
SYLVANIA Lighting Services
Phone:	 800-663-4268
Fax:	 866-239-1278
Mexico
OSRAM MEXICO
Tultitlan/Edo de Mexico
Phone:	 011-52-55-58-99-18-50
ENCELIUM Technologies
United States
Phone:	 201-928-2400